BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB



JUDICIAL ACTION

From:	Ian Watson - Clerk of the Course	Venue:	Knockhill
To:	Toyota Gazoo Racing UK Car 42	Licence No.:	291503
To:	George Gamble	Licence No:	202751
Date:	12 th August 2023	Championship:	B.T.C.C.

Following a report from the BTCC Scrutineer and after further investigation, I find that you are guilty of contravening championship regulation CR 1.16:

Having changed an engine above the number permitted within 1.16.2

Therefore under CR 1.16.9 I order that;

5 (five) points be deducted from the Drivers' Championship for George Gamble and,

In addition under CR 1.16.10 & CR 1.16.11 I order that

10 (ten) points be deducted from the Manufacturer/Constructors and/or Teams and/or Independents Teams Championship for Toyota Gazoo Racing UK

You are advised of your right of appeal as laid down within the regulations.

Signed:	Date:	12 / 08 / 2023	Time:	14 : 00
---------	-------	----------------	-------	---------

The decision above was announced verbally to the Competitor at the time and on the date indicated above. The Competitor was informed of their right of appeal and was told that this time and date would be used in relation to any time limit which might be applicable to any appeal. This decision sheet was then subsequently passed to the Competitor by email, making use of the contact details given by the Competitor on their entry form.